

International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention

e-ISSN: 2319 - 7722 p-ISSN: 2319 - 7714

CERTIFICATE

It is certify that the paper entitled by "Leadership, management, social justice and ICT: Case study of unprovoked, unjustified, premeditated Violence, harassment, needless fear, anxiety, stress on Educator Civil servant in Public at Quatre Bornes Market danger area namely (a) Krav maga leg kick from oily cake sellers political agents and motorcyclist, (b) punch from taxi driver in Market, (c) threats with knife and metal bar from clothes sellers (d) opening and stealing from my bag left at frontdesk in Shopping centre: An overview of existing laws (i) Illegal use of Domestic gas in Market and Food court under The Customer Protection Price and supplies Control Act GN12/2012 Petroleum act (ii) Discrimination in selling prices, undisplayed prices The Consumer Protection Price and Supplies Control Act 12/1998 section 7 Price Label 8. Selling at a price higher than that displayed 9. Misleading price indication, section 19 Refusing to sell and Section 343 Deceiving purchaser criminal code, a selling price and quantity for their people and another price and quantity for educator civil servant (iii) Food Act 1998 section 5 Determination of fitness of food (iv) Larceny section 301(1) (v) section 228A assault with corrosive substance, section 229 Assault with premeditation, section 236 Administrating noxious substance, section 296 Insult, 348 Threatening Arson of the Mauritius Criminal Code" has been published in International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention (IJHSSI).

Your article has been published with following details:

Author's Name: Yudhistir S.M.F Jugessur

Journal Name: International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention (IJHSSI)

Journal Web: www.ijhssi.org

Journal Type: Online & Offline

Review Type: Peer Review Refereed

Publication Year: 2024

Publication Month: October,

Vol No.: 13

Issue No.: 10



Editor-In-Chief

International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention (IJHSSI)

E-mail ID: ijhssi@invmails.com

Web: www.ijhssi.org

Impact Factor: 5.35

UGC Approval Serial Number: 4098 & UGC Journal Number: 47449